
 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 (06/2016) PAGE 1 OF 3 

 

 
This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract. 

 

 
 
The following suppliers have agreed to renew their contract for the second optional renewal period. 
 
The revised contract period shall now reflect: 
 
09/01/2018 through 08/31/2019 
 
 
 
 The following Contractors have agreed to renew their contract:  
1. Baker & Taylor, LLC  
    Contract ID # 4471     Email: Tammy.Roberts@baker-taylor.com 
 
2. Brodart Company   Email: bookscs@brodart.com 
    Contract ID # 4472  
 
3. Coughlan dba Capstone Classroom  Email: customerservice@capstonepub.com  or  
 customer.service@capstoneclassroom.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4464  
 
4. Complete Book & Media Supply, LLC    Email: Kendall@completebook.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4473  
 
 
 

 

State of Oklahoma Statewide Contract  
Addendum 

Statewide Contract #: SW0012 
PeopleSoft Contract ID: Multiple 

Contract Title: Books, Multi-Media Products and 
Periodicals 

Contract Issuance Date: 09/01/2016 
Contract Supplier: Multiple 

                  Addendum # 6 
 

             Addendum Date: 07/11/2019 
  

OMES Point of Contact:  

        Contracting Officer: Cini Zacharia 

Phone Number: 405-522-9078 
E-mail address: cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov  

  
Addendum Information:  

mailto:Tammy.Roberts@baker-taylor.com
mailto:bookscs@brodart.com
mailto:customerservice@capstonepub.com
mailto:customer.service@capstoneclassroom.com
mailto:Kendall@completebook.com
mailto:cini.zacharia@omes.ok.gov


 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 (06/2016) PAGE 2 OF 3 

 

5. Essential Education - E-Learn        Email: beth@essentialed.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4467  
 
6. Ingram Library Services, Inc.          Email: Stephen.casey@ingramcontent.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4474  
 
7. MT Library Services, Inc. dba Junior Library Guild  
   Contract ID # 4468  
   Bid Coordinator: Angela Christianson, 800-325-9558 x7276, jlgbids@juniorlibraryguild.com  
 
8.  Lakeshore Learning Materials    Email: biddept@lakeshorelearning.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4466  
 
 
9. Hertzberg-New Method, Inc. dba Perma-Bound Books   Email: books@perma-bound.com 
    Contract ID # 4469  
 
10. Cox Subscriptions, Inc. dba WT Cox Information Services    Email: dknow@wtcox.com 
      Contract ID # 4470  
 
11. GL Group, Inc. dba Booksource     Email:  bisds@booksource.com 
 
     Contract ID # 4601  
 
12. Emery-Pratt Company    Email: byron.shattuck@emery-pratt.com 
 
    Contract ID # 4555  
 
13. Follet School Solutions, Inc.  Email: fssbidadmin@follett.com 
   
       Contract ID # 4554  
 
14. McGraw-Hill School Education  Email: bidsandcontracts@mheducation.com 
   
     Contract ID # 4602  
 
15. Midwest Library Service      Email: mail@midwestls.com  or hlesser@midwestls.com 
       Contract ID # 4541 
 
 

mailto:beth@essentialed.com
mailto:Stephen.casey@ingramcontent.com
mailto:jlgbids@juniorlibraryguild.com
mailto:biddept@lakeshorelearning.com
mailto:books@perma-bound.com
mailto:dknow@wtcox.com
mailto:bisds@booksource.com
mailto:byron.shattuck@emery-pratt.com
mailto:fssbidadmin@follett.com
mailto:bidsandcontracts@mheducation.com
mailto:mail@midwestls.com
mailto:hlesser@midwestls.com


 
OMES-FORM-CP-075 (06/2016) PAGE 3 OF 3 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


	Statewide Contract 

